Fr
eq
ue
nc
y
Co
nt
ro
l
FO
X
928 (800) 346-6873
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
559-FOX018S-LF FOXLF018S 1.843200 13pF 1.61 1.31 1.20
559-FOX020S-LF FOXLF020S 2.000000 20pF 1.61 1.31 1.20
559-FOX024S-LF FOXLF024S 2.457600 32pF .91 .74 .68
559-FOX036S-LF FOXLF036S 3.579545 18pF .47 .39 .35
559-FOX0368-20-LF FOXLF0368-20 3.686400 20pF .47 .39 .35
559-FOX040-LF FOXLF040 4.000000 20pF .47 .39 .35
559-FOX073-20-LF FOXLF073-20 7.372800 20pF .47 .39 .35
559-FOX080-20-LF FOXLF080-20 8.000000 20pF .47 .39 .35
559-FOX100-LF FOXLF100 10.000000 Series .47 .39 .35
559-FOX111-20-LF FOXLF111-20 11.000000 20pF .47 .39 .35
559-FOX115-20-LF FOXLF115-20 11.059200 20pF .47 .39 .35
559-FOX120-20-LF FOXLF120-20 12.000000 20pF .47 .39 .35
559-FOX147-20-LF FOXLF147-20 14.7456 20pF .47 .39 .35
559-FOX160-20-LF FOXLF160-20 16.000000 20pF .47 .39 .35
559-FOX200-20-LF FOXLF200-20 20.000000 20pF .51 .43 .38
559-FOX240F-20-LF FOXLF240F-20 24.000000 20pF .71 .65 .53
559-FOX250F-20-LF FOXLF250F-20 25.000000 20pF .55 .47 .41
559-FOX320-20-LF FOXLF320-20 32.000000 20pF 2.32 1.93 1.73
FOX Microprocessor Crystals
Load
Cap.
Frequency

• Aging: ±5PPM per year max.
• Drive level (typ./max.): 0.1mW/1.0mW
ENCAPSULATED SMD CRYSTALS
DIMENSIONS: in.
DIMENSIONS: in.
• Drive level (typ./max.):
1.0-3.0MHz, 0.1/5.0mW
3.0-32.0MHz, 0.1/2.0mW
Fox
Part No.
• Maximum height: .530"
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
559-FOXS036S-LF FOXSLF/036S 3.579545 18pF .67 .58 .53
559-FOXS0368S-20-LF FOXSLF/0368-20 3.686400 20pF .67 .58 .53
559-FOXS040-LF FOXSLF/040 4.000000 20pF .57 .49 .45
559-FOXS041-LF FOXSLF/041 4.194304 12pF .57 .49 .45
559-FOXS073-20-LF FOXS/073-20-LF 7.372800 20pF .57 .49 .43
559-FOXS080-20-LF FOXSLF/080-20 8.000000 20pF .57 .49 .45
559-FOXS100-20-LF FOXSLF/100-20 10.000000 20pF .57 .49 .45
559-FOXS115-20-LF FOXSLF/115-20 11.059200 20pF .57 .49 .45
559-FOXS120-20-LF FOXSLF/120-20 12.000000 20pF .57 .49 .45
559-FOXS143-20-LF FOXSLF/143-20 14.318180 20pF .49 .42 .28
559-FOXS147-20-LF FOXSLF/147-20 14.745600 20pF .57 .49 .45
559-FOXS160-20-LF FOXSLF/160-20 16.000000 20pF .57 .49 .45
559-FOXS184-20-LF FOXSLF/184-20 18.432000 20pF .57 .49 .45
559-FOXS200-20-LF FOXSLF/200-20 20.000000 20pF .57 .49 .45
559-FOXS240F-20-LF FOXSLF/240F-20 24.000000 20pF .64 .55 .51
559-FOXS250F-20-LF FOXSLF/250F-20 25.000000 20pF .64 .55 .51
Load
Cap.
Frequency
(MHz)
Price Each
1 10 50
For quantities of 250 and up, call for quote.
Fox
Part No.
• Maximum height: .142"
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
559-FOXSD0368-20-LF FOXSDLF/0368-20 3.686400 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD040-LF FOXSDLF/040 4.000000 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD049-20-LF FOXSDLF/049-20 4.915200 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD060-20-LF FOXSDLF/060-20 6.000000 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD073-20-LF FOXSDLF/073-20 7.372800 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD080-20-LF FOXSDLF/080-20 8.000000 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD098-20-LF FOXSDLF/098-20 9.830400 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD100-20-LF FOXSDLF/100-20 10.000000 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD111-20-LF FOXSDLF/111-20 11.000000 20pF .69 .59 .51
559-FOXSD115-20-LF FOXSDLF/115-20 11.059200 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD120-20-LF FOXSDLF/120-20 12.000000 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD143-20-LF FOXSDLF/143-20 14.318180 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD147-20-LF FOXSDLF/147-20 14.745600 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD160-20-LF FOXSDLF/160-20 16.000000 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD196-20-LF FOXSDLF/196-20 19.660800 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD200-20-LF FOXSD/200-20-LF 20.000000 20pF .69 .59 .51
559-FOXSD221-20-LF FOXSDLF/221-20 22.118400 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD240F-20-LF FOXSDLF/240F-20 24.000000 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD245F-20-LF FOXSDLF/245F-20 24.576000 20pF .83 .59 .43
559-FOXSD250F-20-LF FOXSDLF/250F-20 25.000000 20pF .78 .67 .58
559-FOXSD270F-20-LF FOXSDLF/270F-20 27.00000 20pF .78 .67 .58
559-FOXSD564-18-LF FOXSDLF/564-18 56.448000 18pF .88 .76 .66
Load
Cap.
Frequency
(MHz)
Price Each
1 10 100
For quantities of 250 and up, call for quote.
Fox
Part No.
• Maximum height: .177"
• Maximum height: .197"
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
559-FPX036S-LF FPXLF036S 3.579545 18pF 1.91 1.31 1.08
559-FPX073-20-LF FPXLF073-20 7.372800 20pF 1.91 1.31 1.08
559-FPX080-20-LF FPXLF080-20 8.000000 20pF 1.91 1.31 1.08
559-FPX100-20-LF FPXLF100-20 10.000000 20pF 1.91 1.31 1.08
559-FPX115-20-LF FPXLF115-20 11.059200 20pF 1.91 1.31 1.08
559-FPX120-20-LF FPXLF120-20 12.000000 20pF 1.91 1.31 1.08
559-FPX143-20-LF FPXLF143-20 14.318180 20pF 1.91 1.31 1.08
559-FPX160-20-LF FPXLF160-20 16.000000 20pF 1.91 1.31 1.08
559-FPX200-20-LF FPXLF200-20 20.000000 20pF 1.91 1.31 1.08
559-FPX250F-20-LF FPXLF250F-20 25.000000 20pF 1.91 1.31 1.08
Load
Cap.
Frequency
(MHz)